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NOTES IN RESPECT OF S.A NATIONAL STANDARD FOR THE

APPLICATION OF NATIONAL BUILDING REGULATIONS SANS 10400

PART A GENERAL PRINCIPLES AND REQUIREMENTS
e ALL REQUIREMENTS TO COMPLY WITH PART A SANS 10400

PART B STRUCTURAL DESIGN
e ALL STRUCTURAL DESIGN AS PER RATIONAL DESIGN BY
COMPETENT PERSON

PART C DIMENSIONS
e ALL DIMENSIONS OF ANY ROOM OR SPACE TO COMPLY WITH
THE REQUIREMENTS OF PART C SANS 10400

PART F SITE OPERATIONS
e ALL SITE OPERATIONS TO COMPLY WITH PART F SANS 10400

PART H FOUNDATIONS

e ALL FOUNDATIONS TO COMPLY WITH THE DESIGN
REQUIREMENTS MADE BY THE ENGINEER IN THE
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERS REPORT

PART J FLOORS

e ALLFLOORS TO COMPLY WITH (ANNEX A ) J1

e ALL WATER RESISTANT FLOORS TO COMPLY WITH J4.2
e ALL CONCRETE FLOORS SLABS TO COMPLY WITH J4.4

PART K WALLS

e  ALL MASONRY WALLS TO COMPLY WITH K4.2 & K1 - K2
(ANNEX A)
ALL LINTELS TO COMPLY WITH B1 (ANNEX B) OF PART K
ALL WATERPROOFING TO WALLS TO COMPLY WITH K4.5 & C1
(ANNEX C) OF PART K

e  ALL FIRE PERFORMANCE AND RESISTANCE OF WALLS TO
COMPLY WITH K4.6 & K4 (ANNEX A)

PART L ROOFS

e ALL ROOF ASSEMBLIES TO COMPLY WITH L4.1

e ALL WATERPROOFING AND COVERINGS TO PITCHED ROOFS
TO COMPLY WITH L4.2
ALL TIMBER ROOF CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY WITH L4.4
THE FIRE RESISTANCE AND COMBUSTIBILITY OF THE ROOF
ASSEMBLY TO COMPLY WITH L4.5

PART N GLAZING
e ALL GLAZING TO COMPLY WITH PART N4, N1T(ANNEX A) AND
AAMSA REGULATIONS

PART O LIGHTING & VENTILATION

e  ALL LIGHTING AND VENTILATION TO COMPLY WITH PART 04.1

e ALL AREAS TO BE ARTIFICIALLY AND NATURALLY LIT TO
COMPLY WITH PART 04.2 OF SANS 10400

e ALL NATURAL VENTILATION TO BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH PART 04.3 OF SANS 10400

PART P DRAINAGE
e ALL PIPE JOINTS TO COMPLY WITH P4.2
e ALL SANITARY FIXTURES TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH P4.3,

P4.4 & P4.5

e ALL DISCHARGES FROM WASHING AREAS TO COMPLY WITH
P4.9

e ALL SANITARY FIXTURES TO BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH P4.11

ALL DRAINAGE SYSTEMS TO COMPLY WITH P4.13
ALL SIZING OF DISCHARGE PIPES TO COMPLY WITH P4.14

ALL DRAIN SIZES SHALL COMPLY WITH P4.15

ALL SANITARY FIXTURES TO HAVE TRAPS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH P4.16

ALL SIZING OF VENTILATION PIPES TO COMPLY WITH P4.17
ALL DISCHARGE & VENTILATING PIPES TO BE INSTALLED IN
COMPLIANCE WITH P4.18

DRAINS TO BE ACCESSIBLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH P4.19
ALL TRAPS TO BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
REQUIREMENTS OF P4.20

GULLY TO COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS OF P4.21

ALL DRAINS TO BE LAID IN ACCORDANCE WITH P4.22 & P4.23

PART R STORMWATER DISPOSAL

SIZES OF ROOF VALLEYS & GUTTERS TO COMPLY WITH RR3
DRAINS TO BE ACCESSIBLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RR4

ALL STORMWATER DISPOSAL TO COMPLY WITH PART R
SANS10 400

PART T FIRE PROTECTION

ALL SAFETY DISTANCES TO COMPLY WITH T4.2
ALL MATERIALS TO COMPLY WITH T4.5

CONNECTION SYSTEM.

e FIRE RESISTANCE OF DIVISION SEPARATING ELEMENTS TO
COMPLY WITH T4.6

e ALL STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS & COMPONENTS TO COMPLY

WITH T4.7

ALL OPENINGS TO BE PROTECTED IN COMPLIANCE WITH T4.10

ROOF ASSEMBLIES & COVERINGS TO COMPLY WITH T4.12

ALL CEILINGS TO COMPLY WITH T4.13

ALL FLOOR COVERINGS TO COMPLY WITH T4.14

ALL WALL FINISHES TO COMPLY WITH T4.15

BUILDING MATERIALS TO COMPLY WITH T4.55 & T4.56

FIRE PROTECTION FOR CATEGORY 1 BUILDINGS H1 & H4 TO

COMPLY WITH T4.57

PART XA ENERGY USAGE IN BUILDINGS

e HOT WATER SUPPLY TO BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
PART XA4.1 OF SANS 10400 & PART 4.5 OF SANS 204

e ENERGY USAGE AND BUILDING ENVELOPE TO BE DESIGNED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH PART XA4.2 & XA4.3 & XA4.4 OF SANS 10400

e BUILDING DESIGN TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 4.1,4.2,
4.3 & 4.4 OF SANS 204

e SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 4.5 OF
SANS 204
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